Before the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Execution Petition No. 206/2024 IN Service Appeal No. 312/2022

Mst. Saima Naz Ex-PST......Appellant

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others.....RESPONDENTS

IMPLEMENTATION REPORT

INDEX

Sr. #	Description	Page No's	Annexure
, 1.	Implementation Report	01	
2	index	. 02	
3	Affidavit	. 03	
4 .	Notification No. 1867-75 dated 27-05-2024.	04	"A"

22-07.24 A.Abael

Rehana Yasmin
District Education Officer (F)
Battagram.
(RESPONDENT)

Net 18800.

BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Execution Petition No. 206/2024 Service Appeal No. 312/2022

Mst. Saima Naz Ex-PST.....

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others......RESPONDENTS

IMPLEMENTATION REPORT

Respectfully Sheweth: -

It is submitted as under:

- 1. That the above titled Execution Petition is pending adjudication before this Honorable Tribunal and fixed for submission of implementation report.
- 2. That the judgment of this Honorable Tribunal has been implemented in its true letter and spirit as the appellant has been reinstated in service. Copy of Notification Dated 27.05.2024 is attached as (Annexure "A").

It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that on acceptance of instant Implementation Report the Execution Petition in hand may please be dismissed as the judgment of this Honorable Tribunal has been implemented in its true letter and spirit and Execution Petition has become infructuous.

Rehana Yasmin

District Education Officer (F) Battagram.

(RESPONDENT)

Respondent No.3

BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Execution Petition No. 206/2024 IN Service Appeal No. 312/2022

Mst. Saima Naz Ex-PST......Appellant

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others......RESPONDENTS

- IMPLEMENTATION REPORT

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Rehana Yasmin, District Education Officer (Female), Battagram do hereby affirm and declare on oath that the contents of forgoing Implementation Report are correct and true according to the best of knowledge and belief and nothing has been suppressed from this Honorable Tribunal.

22 106 Food).

Rehana Yasmin
District Education Officer (F)
Battagram.
(RESPONDENT)





DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BATTAGRAM (Phone # 0997-310460)E-mnll:@yahoo.com

NOTIFICATION

 Whereas Mstt: Saima Naz D/O Khuda Dad Khan posted against the post of PST BPS-12 at GGPS Sanda Saray Qasim Khan was removed from service by the then District Education Officer (F) Battagram vide Notification No. 3103-10 Dated 09.10.2021 on account of her absence from duty.

 And whereas she filed a service appeal No. 312/2022 Dated 04.03.2022 against the said order before the honourable Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa camp

court at Abbottabad.

And whereas the honourable Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa decided the case in her favor on 11.12.2023 and ordered her reinstatement while the issue of back benefit was left on the outcome of denovo inquiry.

4. And whereas this office in compliance with the order of the honourable court this office requested the Director Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar vide letter No. 4304 Dated 28.12.2023 to order the appointment of inquiry officer to dispose off the case accordingly.

5. And whereas the Director Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar ordered the appointment of Mstt; Dr. Shamim Akhter District Education Officer (F) Swat as inquiry officer vide Notification No. 2518-21/Service Appeal No.312/2022/Litigation-II Dated 02.05.2024.

6. And whereas the inquiry officer conducted inquiry and submitted report to Director (E&SE) Peshawar vide her office letter No. 4125 Dated 18.05.2024.

7. And whereas the Director Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar forwarded the inquiry report to this office vide her office letter No. F.No.(lit-II)/SA#312/22/Mst. Saima Naz/PST/Battagram/2024 Dated 24.05.2024 with the direction to the undersigned to implement the recommendations of inquiry officer by passing a speaking order.

Now therefore the undersigned being competent authority is pleased to reinstate her in the services from the date of removal without back benefits and the intervening period w.e.f 17.03.2021 to 27.05.2024 (03 Years 02 Months and 10 days) is hereby converted in to leave without pay (excluding 04 months I,e April, May and June 2021) for which her salaries have been drawn and received by her "as recommended by the inquiry officer" and she is adjusted against the vacant post of PST BPS-12 at GGPS Sehri Jehanzeb with immediate effect.

Rehana Yasmin Abbasi District Education Officer (F) Battagram Dated Battagram the

Endstt: No.1867-75
A copy of the above is forwarded to the:

1. Registrar Service Tribunal Peshawar alongwith copy of enquiry report.

2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar.

3. District Accounts Officer Battagram.

4. DMO (IMU) Battagram.

5. PS to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary & Secondary Education Department Peshawar.

6. SDEO (F) Battagram with the direction to make necessary entry to this effect in her service book.

7. EMIS Local Office.

8. Mstt: Salma Naz PST.

Rehana Yasmin Abbasi District Education Officer (F)

Battagram

27 15/202W



